catholic
charities

Diocese of Joliet

Downers Grove Office

3040 Finley Road, Suite 200
Downers Grove, IL 60515
p: 630.495.8008

f: 630.495.9854

Administrative Office
16555 Weber Road
Crest Hill, IL 60403

p: 815.723.3405

f: 815.723.3452

Kankakee Office
100 College Drive
Kankakee, IL 60901
p: 815.933.7791

f: 815.933.4601

Morris Office

519 W. Illinois Street
Morris, IL 60450

p: 815.774.4663

Daybreak Center
611 East Cass Street
Joliet, IL 60432
p: 815.774.4663
f: 815.726.1083

Head Start
203 N. Ottawa Street

Joliet, IL 60432
p: 815-723-3053
f: 815-726-9484

catholiccharitiesjoliet.org

fJOR_gin

LIVE UNITED

"f'z\‘“z

Catholic
) Charities
USA.

Working » Redice Foverry in America

March 13, 2025

DuPage County Community Development Commission
421 N. County Farm Road

Wheaton, IL 60187

Attn: Momina Baig

Re: HOME TBRA HM21-02A Modification Request

Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet's (CCDOJ) current HOME-TBRA project,
#HM21-02A4, is set to expire November 14, 2025. We are writing to advise
that the $300,000 award will be expended earlier than anticipated, by April
2025. Therefore, CCDOJ is requesting additional funding in the amount of
$110,339 to cover current rental payments as well as the rent of two new
households.

Presently there are thirteen households enrolled in the program, for which
rent assistance expense is expected to be paid with HOME-TBRA funds for the
months of April 2025 - October 2025. During these months, four households
will complete the program and will exit the project. Additionally another two
households have been approved and are expected to move into their units
mid April. Based on available funds, if needed, CCDO]J has the ability to pay for
these client's security deposits with other funding sources.

The total amount remaining on the grant, based on expenses incurred
through March 2025, is $4,613.13. The additional $110,339 being requested
will enable CCDOJ to cover the rental payments of the existing and new
households through October 2025. This end date was selected to ensure that
CCDOJ could have its final reimbursement request for HM21-02A submitted
by the November 1, 2025 deadline as specified in the grant agreement.

Thank you for considering this request for grant modification. If you have any
questions, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to reach
out.

Sincerely,

1 A A
signature on file

Bill Hassett
Interim Executive Director

We are a faith-based organization providing service to people
in need and calling others of good will to do the same.





